s THE 10TH SESSION OF TECHNICAL COMMITTEE OF CSAM
&

REGIONAL WORKSHOP ON ESTABLISHING A REGIONAL DATABASE
OF AGRICULTURAL MECHANIZATION IN ASIA AND THE PACIFIC

SIEM REAP, CAMBODIA

17-19 NOVEMBER 2014

Dr. Kanchan K. Singh

Assistant Director General (Engineering)
Indian Council of Agricultural Research
New Delhi, INDIA
Web: www.icar.org.in




Overview of the Statistics System for Agricultural

Mechanization in India




a) Responsible agency

v No agency Is responsible for statistics related to
agricultural mechanization in India.

v Efforts are being made under the Indian Council of
Agricultural Research, New Delhi through:

- Central Institute of Agricultural Engineering, Bhopal

- Indian Agricultural Statistics Research Institute, New
Delhi



: &
:

IC!AIR %MA%&%
oY #aw, 7% fawelt —110 114 gl A=y, g, 79 R 110 012

INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH INDIAN AGRICULTURAL STATISTICS RESEARCH INSTITUTE
KRISHI BHAWAN, NEW DELHI- 110 114 LIBRARY AVENUE, PUSA, NEW DELHI- 110 012




6.1

6.2

6.3
6.4

6.5

6.6
6.7

6.8

6.9

6.10

HII-V]

ot stbranyal va 3ewe
qqerol

adfl & vietfia o W vd
Aettatid

ARa A oA #elladl enert @t
Rerfey

s A @iy sibaitial @ Reafa

SECTION-VI

AGRICULTURAL
ENGINEERING AND PRODUCE
MANAGEMENT

Improved selected farm Implements
and machines

Status of farm machinery industries in
India

Agricultural engineering inputs status
in India

ARd # caeel d1 IJauea rd [l Production and sale of tractors in

Heda # sva wlddare daevl @1
Jeqrea

ol gaeed @l aiffe faal
AR A lfda wiat o e vd
Japl alera @l 3yereerar
fatdear vt @& daexl @1 Icwga

R
Riaré wwt @t wiwen # ghy @l
qqtea

India

Horse power-wise tractor production
in India

State-wise annual sale of tractors

Population of power sources and their
power availability in India

Number of tractor manufacturing
companies, production and sale of
different category of tractors

Trend in growth of number of
irrigation pumps

#ra & y# el @ efaasyor va Trend in growth of number of pump

abw @1 agica

sets energized in India

X1t

189-218

191-200

201

201
202

203

204-205
206

207

207

207



6.12

6.13

6.14

6.135

6.16

6.17

6.18

6.19

6.20

621

6.22(n)

6.22(b)

6.23

[afenr wuel A gvaqerara vd
Riaré wwfer & ae avaror @t
aera

aufya we vl @ wwe am vd
qravr Gel @l Icraadl

wwa A wer wearers weftardl @t
srarattera e

Yattpar geivaen gorgal @l
Aaey—dre e
ravitery gt 100 Re.an. fereal
? Rfvre dofte aea vd as @t
Foreasteia

sva d Naevanr ova Harv et
Rraeor (31.12.2009 a@®)

e 9 UGHAIN GE B e
sva A B B fow Iverer der
vifda 3 Ribdea afda atal @
wtorera @t wfaea

wes av wwel A ol we od
Jail Jcngadr

srva A ol @ adlpa wEtat @
JuereEr qray

e A Ao dqtyas | et
adlpa 3al goell/xuera
(30.11.2008 a@®)

wrvella ofy & oftare gedesnsl
@1 faawro

ataary oA areflordl adeost
faavm

wrva A gy will @ ad s
Araatifa vd el sties

Title e
qwn

Page No.

Comparison of water use in traditional 208

and drip irrigation systems for

different crops

Nutrient content and nutritional water 208

productivity of selected food

commodities

Estimated number of food processing 209

machinery in India

Sector-wise number of registered 210

processing units

Typical o1l content and extraction of 210

oil from 100 kg of oilseeds by expeller

Sector-wise distribution of cold 211-212

storages in India (As on 31.12.2009)

State-wise processing of lac in India 213

Percentage contribution of different 213

power sources to total power

availability for agriculture in India

Energy use and energy productivity of 213

some major crops

Power from renewable sources of 214

energy in India

State-wise off-grid/decentralized 215-216

renewable energy system/devices in

India (as on 30.11.2008)

Category-wise distribution of 217

accidents in Indian agriculture

Source -wisc distribution of farm 217

machinery accidents

Selected anthropometric and strength 218

data of Indian agricultural workers

—— - - -



—

ANTHROPOMETRIC AND STRENGTH DATA OF
INDIAN AGRICULTURAL WORKERS FOR
FARM EQUIPMENT DESIGN

Coordinating Cell
All India Coordinated Research Project on
Ergonomics and Safety in Agriculture

Central Institute of Agricultural Engineering
Bhopal, India

AR



e\
=
-

[

24

AGRICULTURAL ENGINEERI

\

A

DATA BOOK &r4

e

= et O T

INDIA

7 Central Institute of Agricultural £ Jineeri
éf"' (Indian Council of Agricultural Research)
. Nabibagh, Berasia Road, Bhopal - 462 038 M B




b) Channels, ways and frequency to collect, report and
disseminate the agricultural mechanization statistics

v The Information on data related to tractors and power
tillers In India are compiled periodically by Tractor
Manufacturers Association and Power Tiller Manufacturer
Association.

v There iIs no systematic data collection system for use of
farm machinery in Indian agriculture.



c) Quantity and quality of agricultural mechanization statistics

v The quantity and quality of collected data about tractor
and power tillers is reliable.

v The Information about region specific agricultural
mechanization is collected by State Agricultural
Universities and data are not regularly collected and

monitored.

d) Does agricultural census cover component of
agricultural mechanization?

v No



L
Gaps and Needs

a) What are the challenges and constraints for the statistics
collection and management?

v Large number of farm tools, equipment and machinery
are produced in unorganized sector.

b) What are the minimum data and statistics reguirements
of agricultural mechanization in your country?

v There is no minimum statistics requirement of
agricultural mechanization in India except for tractors and
power tillers.

v For other machinery, it varies from case to case basis.



Solutions and Suggestions
(Both State and Regional Perspective)

a) How to improve the current statistics collection
and management?

v The statistics collection and management
related to agricultural mechanization Iin India
should form part of Agricultural Census and
Information should be collected by trained man-
power periodically.



b) Needs and feasibility of establishing a regional database
of agricultural mechanization in Asia and the Pacific

v The database of mechanization will be the yardstick
for researchers and policy makers in the region for
formulating long term agricultural mechanization

policy.

v The strategic location of India favors the need for
establishment of regional database of agricultural
mechanization in Asia and the Pacific which will be
Instrumental in strengthening quality database in
neighboring countries of this region.



c) How you could contribute to the proposed
regional database of agricultural mechanization?

v India may coordinate among member countries
In lead role for quality data collection and
compilation of data base following uniform format.



THANK YOU ALL




