

THE 10TH SESSION OF TECHNICAL COMMITTEE OF CSAM & REGIONAL WORKSHOP ON ESTABLISHING A REGIONAL DATABASE OF AGRICULTURAL MECHANIZATION IN ASIA AND THE PACIFIC

SIEM REAP, CAMBODIA

17-19 NOVEMBER 2014







Dr. Kanchan K. Singh Assistant Director General (Engineering) Indian Council of Agricultural Research New Delhi, INDIA Web: www.icar.org.in

Overview of the Statistics System for Agricultural Mechanization in India

a) <u>Responsible agency</u>

✓ No agency is responsible for statistics related to agricultural mechanization in India.

✓ Efforts are being made under the Indian Council of Agricultural Research, New Delhi through:

- Central Institute of Agricultural Engineering, Bhopal
- Indian Agricultural Statistics Research Institute, New Delhi



	भाग-४।	SECTION-VI	189-218
	कृषि अभियांत्रिकी एवं उत्पाद प्रबंधन	AGRICULTURAL ENGINEERING AND PRODUCE MANAGEMENT	
6.1	चुनी हुई संशोधित फार्म यंत्र एवं मशीनरी	Improved selected farm Implements and machines	191-200
6.2	भारत में फार्म मशीनरी उद्योगों की रिथति	Status of farm machinery industries in India	201
6.3	भारत में कृषि अभियांत्रिकी की रिश्वति	Agricultural engineering inputs status in India	201
6.4	भारत में ट्रेक्टरों का उत्पादन एवं बिक्री	Production and sale of tractors in India	202
6.5	भारत में अश्व शक्तिवार ट्रेक्टरों का उत्पादन	Horse power-wise tractor production in India	203
6.6	राज्यवार ट्रेक्टरों की वार्षिक बिकी	State-wise annual sale of tractors	204-205
6.7	भारत में शवित सोत्रों की संख्या एवं उनकी शवित की उपलब्धता	Population of power sources and their power availability in India	206
6.8	विभिन्न श्रेणी के ट्रेक्टरों का उत्पादन एवं बिकी करने वाली कम्पनियों की संख्या	Number of tractor manufacturing companies, production and sale of different category of tractors	207
6.9	सिंचाई पम्पों की संख्या में वृद्धि की प्रवृत्ति	Trend in growth of number of irrigation pumps	207
6.10	भारत में पम्प सेटों का शक्तिकरण एव वृद्धि की प्रवृत्ति	Trend in growth of number of pump sets energized in India	207

तालिका Table	elletas	Title	पृष्ठ संखया Page No.
6.11	विभिन्न फसलों में परम्परागत एवं हिए सिंचाई पद्धतियों में जल उपयोग की तलगा	Comparison of water use in traditional and drip irrigation systems for different crops	208
6.12	चयर्थित खाद्य जिंसौ के पोषक तत्व एवं पोषण जल की उत्पादकता	Nutrient content and nutritional water productivity of selected food commodities	208
6.13	भारत में खाद्य संसाधन मशीनरी की अनमानित संख्या	Estimated number of food processing machinery in India	209
6.14	पंजीकृत प्रसंस्करण इकाइग्रों की सेक्टर-यार संख्या	Sector-wise number of registered processing units	210
6.15	एक्सपैलर द्वारा 100 कि.ग्रा. तिलहर्बो से विशिष्ट तैलीय तत्व एवं तेल का निष्कासन	Typical oil content and extraction of oil from 100 kg of oilseeds by expeller	210
6.16	भारत में सेक्टरवार ठण्डे मंडारण का वितरण (31.12.2009 तक)	Sector-wise distribution of cold storages in India (As on 31.12.2009)	211-212
6.17	भारत में राज्यवार लाख का संसाधन	State-wise processing of lac in India	213
6.18	भारत में कृषि के लिए उपलब्ध कुल शयित में विभिन्न शयित सोतों के योगदान का प्रतिशत	Percentage contribution of different power sources to total power availability for agriculture in India	213
6.19	कुछ मुख्य फसलों में उर्जा प्रयोग एवं उर्जा उत्पादकता	Energy use and energy productivity of some major crops	213
6.20	भारत में उर्जा के नवीकृत स्त्रोतों से उपलब्ध पावर	Power from renewable sources of energy in India	214
6.21	भारत में राज्यवार वंदखिड / विकेन्दीय नवीकृत उर्जा प्रणाली/साधन (30.11.2008 तक)	State-wise off-grid/decentralized renewable energy system/devices in India (as on 30.11.2008)	215-216
6.22(a)	भारतीय कृषि मे श्रेणीवार दुर्घटनाओं का वितरण	Category-wise distribution of accidents in Indian agriculture	217
6.22(b)	सोतवार फार्म मशीनरी दुर्घटनाओं का वितरण	Source -wise distribution of farm machinery accidents	217
6.23	मारत में कृषि कमी के चुने हुए मानवमिति एवं शक्ति आंकड़े	Selected anthropometric and strength data of Indian agricultural workers	218
			*** ***

ANTHROPOMETRIC AND STRENGTH DATA OF INDIAN AGRICULTURAL WORKERS FOR FARM EQUIPMENT DESIGN





Central Institute of Agricultural Engineering Bhopal, India



b) <u>Channels, ways and frequency to collect, report and</u> <u>disseminate the agricultural mechanization statistics</u>

The information on data related to tractors and power tillers in India are compiled periodically by Tractor Manufacturers Association and Power Tiller Manufacturer Association.

 There is no systematic data collection system for use of farm machinery in Indian agriculture. c) Quantity and quality of agricultural mechanization statistics

The quantity and quality of collected data about tractor and power tillers is reliable.

✓ The information about region specific agricultural mechanization is collected by State Agricultural Universities and data are not regularly collected and monitored.

d) <u>Does agricultural census cover component of</u> <u>agricultural mechanization?</u>

✓ No



a) <u>What are the challenges and constraints for the statistics</u> <u>collection and management</u>?

 Large number of farm tools, equipment and machinery are produced in unorganized sector.

b) <u>What are the minimum data and statistics requirements</u> of agricultural mechanization in your country?

✓ There is no minimum statistics requirement of agricultural mechanization in India except for tractors and power tillers.

 \checkmark For other machinery, it varies from case to case basis.

Solutions and Suggestions (Both State and Regional Perspective)

a) <u>How to improve the current statistics collection</u> and management?

✓ The statistics collection and management related to agricultural mechanization in India should form part of Agricultural Census and information should be collected by trained manpower periodically. b) <u>Needs and feasibility of establishing a regional database</u> of agricultural mechanization in Asia and the Pacific

The database of mechanization will be the yardstick for researchers and policy makers in the region for formulating long term agricultural mechanization policy.

✓ The strategic location of India favors the need for establishment of regional database of agricultural mechanization in Asia and the Pacific which will be instrumental in strengthening quality database in neighboring countries of this region. c) <u>How you could contribute to the proposed</u> regional database of agricultural mechanization?

 India may coordinate among member countries in lead role for quality data collection and compilation of data base following uniform format.

THANK YOU ALL